K.M. Institute of Hindi and Linguistics Centre for Transdisciplinary Studies Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Palliwal Park Campus Agra 282004 Uttar Pradesh, India Council for Strategic and Defense Research

5, Pratap Singh Building New Delhi 110001 New Delhi, India

14/12/2020

## Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for Research and Academic Collaboration

Under this MoU, the K.M. Institute of Hindi and Linguistics and Centre for Transdisciplinary Studies, Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University and Council for Strategic and Defense Research (CSDR) agree to work closely with each other on the following activities:

- The Organisations will work together with each other in the areas of Natural Language Processing, Computational Linguistics and Speech and Language Technology Development for different low-resource Indian languages.
- The organisations will organise joint conferences, training workshops and schools and other events in the above areas.
- Wherever required and possible, the organisations will put up joint applications for research and commercial funding.
- The two organisations agree to support short-term internships and joint supervision of M.Sc.. / MPhil / PhD dissertations.
- The organisations agree to collaborate in the M.Sc. In Computational Linguistics program being offered by the Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University, whereby, the researchers and staff of CSDR may be involved in the decision-making bodies and teaching-learning process of the program including offering joint or individual courses to the students enrolled in the program.

The initial length of this MoU is 5 years from the time of signature, which may be further extended. The parties have no financial obligations to the other side.

The products of joint research and/or supervision shall be regarded as joint intellectual property of the two Institutions.

Professor Pradeep Shridhar Director K.M. Institute of Hindi and Linguistics Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University

> प्रोo प्रदीप खीद्यर निवेशक कः मुं० हिन्दी एवं माण विसाम दितापीठ डॉo बीगराव सर्वाटकर वि० वि०, स. . .

Dr. Gaurav Saini Designated Partner Council Forg LLP Strategic and Defense Research New Delhi